

April 18, 2022

To
The Manager
BSE Limited
25<sup>th</sup> Floor
Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code - BSE: 500267

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the exchange that the following share certificate(s) of the Company has been reported as lost/misplaced and the shareholder of such lost share certificate(s) has requested the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s):

Name of shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	No. of shares	Distinctive No. (From)	Distinctive No. (To)
Tripti Chadha	2003	2015	95	8188831	8188925

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Majestic Auto Limited

**Mahesh Munjal** 

**Chairman and Managing Director** 



## Clankit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

18th April, 2022

The Company Secretary

Majestic Auto Ltd.

A-110 Sector-4

Noida U.P.

## NOTE FOR APPROVAL

Requests for physical transfer/transmission/duplicate of shares from the following shareholder as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Name of Share Holder	Folio No.	Name of new holder on transfer/ transmission/ duplicate/ remat	No. of share	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of transaction
TRIPTA CHADHA	2003	TRIPTA CHADHA	95	2015	8188831-8188925	Duplicate

The signatures of shareholders on the requests letters/ transfer deeds etc. have been verified from the signatures appearing on our system. You are requested to kindly approve the transfer/transmission/duplicate request. The original documents are attached for your verification.

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

J K SINGLA Sr. Manager

Encl<sub>1</sub>: As above

3EBI Registration, Nos

Phone: +91-11-4254 1234 / 2354 1234 | Fax: +91-11-2355 2001 | Website: www.alankit.com | e-mail: info@alankit.com